

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11247/2012

C-2143 ANDIYAPPANUR PRI.AGL.CO-OP CR.S.L

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a
vehement submission that defects in the application for
substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent

NO.1 have been cured in the month of November, 2013 itself.

Same be ascertained and verified.

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is
awaited.

List again on 9.5.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj