

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11247/2012

C-2143 ANDIYAPPANUR PRI.AGL.CO-OP CR.S.L

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel, Mr Shilp Vinod appearing on behalf of Mrs N Shoba, Advocate-on-record representing the proposed legal representatives of respondent no.1 undertakes to file vakalatnama for them. Office to verify about the factum of preferring of application for substitution which was directed earlier.

Await service report of respondent No.2 from the District Court. Office is also directed to send reminder again.

List again on 20.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar