

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11247/2012

C-2143 ANDIYAPPANUR PRI.AGL.CO-OP CR.S.L

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order, Ms N Shoba, Ld. Advocate has not yet filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1. Registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

Await report from the District Court in respect of respondent no.2.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar