

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11247/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2012
in WA No. 11/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

C-2143 ANDIYAPPANUR PRI.AGL.CO-OP CR.S.L

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. MANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks time
to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 4th
September, 2015.

As a last opportunity, three weeks time is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[CHANDER BALA]
COURT MASTER